In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the amount

of dividends paid to shareholders, return capital to shareholders, issue new shares,

sell assets to reduce debt, repay loans or obtain additional loans.

Consistent with others in the industry, the Group monitors capital on the basis of the

NATIONAL PETROLEUM SERVICES COMPANY - K.S.C. AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2013
(All amounts are in Kuwaiti Dinars)

National Petroleum Services Company

55

gearing ratio. This ratio is calculated as net debt divided by total capital resources.

Net debt is calculated as total borrowings less cash on hands ant at banks. Total

capital resources are calculated as total equity plus net debt.

28. Comparative figures

Certain of the prior year amounts have been reclassified to conform with the amounts

of current year presentation. The details of reclassification are as follows:

Description

 Balance as of

 December 31

 ,2012

(Amount

  before

reclassification) Adjustment

 Balance as of

 December 31

 ,2012

 (Amount

 after

reclassification)

Consolidated statement of finan-

cial position:

Treasury shares reserve - (36,623) (36,623)

Retained earnings 3,177,104 36,623 3,213,727

 Consolidated statement of profit

or loss:

Interest income 4,902 (4,902) -

Other income
104,041 4,902 108,943

NATIONAL PETROLEUM SERVICES COMPANY - K.S.C. AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2013
(All amounts are in Kuwaiti Dinars)